FORM PTO-1595	
1-31-92 9, 11-03	Patent and Trademark Office
The Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	102556270 riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Roy Stephen Colby Mark John Kocher Gerald Benjamin Carson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Square D Company Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1415 South Roselle Road City Palatine State Illinois Zip 60067
Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: 09/11/03	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is: 09/11/03
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/662004	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Larry I. Golden</u> Internal Address: <u>Square D Company</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
Street Address: 1415 South Roselle Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 18-1167
City: Palatine State: IL Zip: 6006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Michael D. Murphy	Medical Delivery 1 09/11/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove	r sheet information to:
	Mail Ston Assignments

Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

09/17/2003 MAHMED1 00000053 10662004

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014502 FRAME: 0756

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 5163-001/CIT-2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Roy Stephen Colby, Mark John Kocher and Gerald Benjamin Carson who have made an invention pertaining to **Power Regulator for Power Inverter**, as disclosed in a United States patent application (Attorney docket no. 5163-001/CIT-2) executed by us on the date set forth below;

WHEREAS, the SQUARE D COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal business at Palatine, Illinois, is our employer on whose commission, time and resources the above-noted invention was developed, and desirous of formally acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any United States and foreign Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of our employment with Square D Company both at the time and since the subject invention was developed, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which we hereby acknowledge, we assign to the SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any continuation, continuation-inpart, or divisional application based on said application, any Letters Patent granted on such applications, any reissue applications based on such Letters Patent, and all reissued Letters Patent granted on such reissue applications, and all our foreign rights in and to said invention; and agree that we will communicate to the SQUARE D COMPANY, or its representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

FURTHER, We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any original or reissued Letters Patent which may be granted on such applications to the SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto subscribed our names on the date set forth opposite our signatures.

Name: Roy Stephen Colby

| SEPT 2003 | Date

State of North Carolina

County of Wake

Signed or attested before me on Sept. 11, 03 by Roy Slephen Cooy

My commission expires Fab. 6, 200.6

PATENT

REEL: 014502 FRAME: 0757

2 12	9/4/03
Name: Mark John Kocher	Date
State of Watth Carolina	
County of Wake	
Signed or attested before me on Sont. //	2003 by Mark JohnKocher
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires Feb. 6, 2006	<i>V</i> .

Seull Banjanin Com	9-11-03
Name: Gerald Benjamin Carson	Date

State of North Carolina

County of Wako

Signed or attested before me on <u>Sept. 11, 2003</u> by <u>Secal Benjamin</u> Carson

Joyce a. Holbiook

NOTABLY PUBLIC

My commission expires Fab. 6, 2006

